APN: 001-055-05

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: John Richard Stever and Brooke Richelle Stever P.O. Box 172 Pioche, Nevada 89043

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: John Richard Stever and Brooke Richelle Stever P.O. Box 172 Pioche, Nevada 89043 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-154096 04/11/2018 01:34 PM

Total:\$35.00 **04/11/2018 01:34 PIVI**RICHARD & LORENA STEVER LIVING Pas=4 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD
LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTORS, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEES, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby quitclaim unto the GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, all their right, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 105 & 106, Block 37. All of said lot and Block are described and delineated on the official plat of the town of Pioche on file and of record in the office of the Lincoln County Recorder at Pioche, Nevada, together with any and all improvements situated thereon.

SUBJECT TO: Rights of Way reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTORS have hereunto set their hand the day and year first above written.

LORENA ANN COLE STEVER, as Trustee Richard & Lorena Stever Living Trust dated December 4, 2013 RICHARD ROY STEVER, as Trustee Richard & Lorena Stever Living Trust dated December 4, 2013

State of Nevada

)ss.

County of Lincoln

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ALISHA ADAMS Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 97-2573-11 My Appt. Expires 06:17-2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. 001-055-05	\ \
b.	
c.	
d.	
2. Type of Property:	. \ \
a. Vacant Land b. Single F	am. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile I	5
Other	Consideration. Qu
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	CONSDICATION C. COL
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (va	alua of property (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	aide of property (
	3
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	3
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS	275 000 Service 7
• •	/
	transfer of title to or from a trust without
	st is presented at time of transfer.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tran	
	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
	provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,
	if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
	wance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 3/3.030, the Buyer and Seller sh	all be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owe
Similar Richard Barrer	Mante A Committee Crantor/Truston
Signature / What / Trop	Capacity: Grantor/Trustee
s: 1 1 0:1 1 2-	The Control Orantes
Signature the Michael 3	Capacity: Grantee
CELLED (CDANTOD) INFORMATIO	DUNED (CD ANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) Print Name: See Attached
Print Name: See Attached	Address:
Address:	
City:	City:
State: Zip:	State: Zip:
COMPANY/DEDCON DEGLISSTING	DECODDING (Dequired if not college on burear)
	RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer) Escrow #
Print Name:	ESUIUW #
Address:	State: 7in.
City:	State: Zip:

SELLER (GRANTOR)/ BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION

